

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) **Principal's Office,** 

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

# REPORT ON ONE DAY EXHIBITION OF MODELS BY THE DEPARTMENT ON THE OCCASION OF PLATINUM JUBILEE CELEBRATION OF THE COLLEGE

DATE: 14.08.2023







R32

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator
Coordinator
IQAC
Katwa College

Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

Office. Phone: (03453) 255 049, E-mail: katcoll2009@gmail.com, Website: www.katwacollege.ac.in



(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) Principal's Office,

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

**Mobile:** +918101078393 ॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥





**Signature of the IQAC Coordinator** Coordinator **IQAC** Katwa College

**Signature of the Principal** 

Principal Katwa College

NSCHARL



(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan)

Principal's Office,

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥



A one-day exhibition and competition of Models made by all the departments was held on the occasion of Platinum Jubilee Celebration of the College. The Department of English displayed three models made by the three running semesters of the department and all the three models were awarded the following positions:

- o Model on patriarchy and position of women in Victorian Society and the relevant relation to the contemporary times based on Tennyson's poem "The Lady of Shallot" made by the 4th Semester students received the **First Position** in the Humanities Section
- o Model on the dramatic representation of sin repentance and the tragic tension of Macbeth in William Shakespeare's play *Macbeth* made by students of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester received the **Second position**.
- o Model on the workings of Ideology in the matrix of the subject with relation to society made by students of the 6<sup>th</sup> Semester also received the **Second position.**

**Signature of the IQAC Coordinator** 

Coordinator IQAC Katwa College Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

Office. Phone: (03453) 255 049, E-mail: <a href="mailto:katcoll2009@gmail.com">katcoll2009@gmail.com</a>, Website: <a href="mailto:www.katwacollege.ac.in">www.katwacollege.ac.in</a>



(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan) **Principal's Office,** 

P.O.: Katwa, Dist.: Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN: 713 130, India.

Mobile: +918101078393

॥ विद्यया विन्दतेऽमृतम् ॥

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator

IQAC

Katwa College

Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

NSCHARL

Office. Phone: (03453) 255 049, E-mail: <a href="mailto:katcoll2009@gmail.com">katcoll2009@gmail.com</a>, Website: <a href="www.katwacollege.ac.in">www.katwacollege.ac.in</a>